INCLINATION REPORT

RECEPTO JANIS 1005

OPERATOR <u>Carl A. Schellinger</u> LEASE <u>Campbell Station Unit</u> WELL NO. <u>#5</u> FIL			ADDRESS	516 Sunwest Centre, P.O. Box 447 Roswell, New Mexico 89201
			FIELD	
LOCATION _	SW/NW Sec. 3-95-27E	, Choves County,	New Mexico	
DEPTH	INCLINATIO DEGREE	N	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
508'	1/4°		2.23	2.23
1,006'	3/4°		6.52	· 8.75
1,441'	3/4°		5.70	14.45
2,171'	1/2°		6.35	20.20
2,660'	1/2°		4.25	25.05
2,951'	1/2°		2.53	27.58
3,350'	1/4°		1.76	29.34
3,852'	1°		8.78	38.12
4,162'	1°		5.42	43.54
4,600'	1°		7.66	51.20
5,728'	1°		19.74	70.94
5,795'	1-1/4°		1.46	72.40
6,100'	1-1/4°		6.65	79.05
6,290'	1-1/2°		4.98	84.03
6,750'	1-1/2°		12.05	96.08

RECLULATION DATA <u>RECLULATION</u> <u>0.0 D.</u>

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct-to-the-best-of my knowledge and belief.

Exeter Drilling Company

By: R. W. Sitton

Title: Senior Vice President

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>R. W. Sitton</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

Affiant's Signature

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the <u>14th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1985.

Man 1 (Chillian \_\_\_\_\_\_ Notary Public for State of Colorad.

My Commission Expires:

February 22, 1986

EXEMP. 00 11400 004/05107 900, Cox 17340 10492 4, Cox 20217 114